
Registration

Number of Registrants: 107

Name Organization Address Phone/Fax Email

Lihini I Aluwihare Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  92037
USA

858 752 3990
(ph)

laluwihare@ucsd.edu

Robert F Anderson Lamont­Doherty Earth
Observatory

PO Box 1000
PO Box 1000
Palisades, NY  10964
USA

(845) 365­8508
(ph) 
845 365­8155
(fax)

boba@ldeo.columbia.edu

Elizabeth V. Armbrust University of
Washington/School of
Oceanography

School of Oceanography/Box
357940
University of Washington
Seattle, WA  98195
USA

206.616.1783
(ph) 
206.685.6651
(fax)

armbrust@u.washington.edu

Robert A Armstrong Marine Sciences Research
Center

School of Marine and Atmospheric
Sciences
Stony Brook University
Stony Brook, NY  11794
USA

631­632­3088
(ph) 
631­632­8820
(fax)

rarmstrong@notes.cc.sunysb.edu

Kumiko  Azetsu­Scott DFO, Bedford Institute of
Oceanography

1 Challenger Dr. P.O. Box 1006
Dartmouth,   B2Y 4A2
USA

902­426­8572
(ph)

Kumiko.Azetsu­Scott@dfo­
mpo.gc.ca

Karl  banse School of Oceanography Box 357940, Univ. of Washington
Seattle , WA  98195­7940
USA

206­543­5079
(ph) 
206­543­6073
(fax)

banse@ocean.washington.edu

Katherine A Barbeau Scripps Institution of
Oceanography/UC San Diego

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  92093­0218
USA

858­822­4339
(ph)

kbarbeau@ucsd.edu

Heather M Benway Woods Hole Oceanographic
Institution

266 Woods Hole Road, MS 25
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508­289­2838
(ph) 
508­457­2193
(fax)

hbenway@whoi.edu

Emily E Bockmon Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

8773 CAMINITO ABRAZO
La Jolla, CA  92037
USA

9094507723
(ph)

ebockmon@ucsd.edu

Paula  Bontempi NASA Headquarters 300 E St., SW
Washington, DC  20546
USA

202.358.1508
(ph)

paula.bontempi@nasa.gov

Holger  Brix UCLA 5845 Slichter Hall
Los Angeles, CA  90095­1567
USA

310­825­4526
(ph)

hbrix@ucla.edu

Wei­Jun  Cai University of Georgia Dept. of Marine Sciences 706542185 (ph) wcai@uga.edu

http://cis.whoi.edu/science/MCG/ocb/2010/listRegistrants.cfm?sortBy=lastname,%20firstname
http://cis.whoi.edu/science/MCG/ocb/2010/listRegistrants.cfm?sortBy=organization


Athens, GA  30602
USA

Craig a Carlson UCSB 6785 Sweetwater Way
GOLETA, CA  93117
USA

805 9614759
(ph) 
805 9614759
(fax)

carlson@lifesci.ucsb.edu

Mary­Elena  Carr Columbia University Hogan Hall; 2910 Broadway
Mail Code 3277
New York, NY  10025
USA

212­8510479
(ph) 
212­854­6309
(fax)

mcarr@ei.columbia.edu

Brendan Rae Carter SIO 10605 Ranch View Drive
San Diego, CA  92131
USA

8584019099
(ph)

brcarter@ucsd.edu

Ivana   Cerovecki Scripps Institution of
Oceranography

9500 Gilman Dr. M.C.0230
La Jolla, CA  92093
USA

339­235­0005
(ph) 
(858) 534­9820
(fax)

icerovecki@ucsd.edu

Francis  Chan Oregon State University 3029 Cordley Hall, Dept. of
Zoology
Oregon State University
Corvallis, OR  97331
USA

541­737­9131
(ph)

chanft@science.oregonstate.edu

Cynthia L Chandler BCO­DMO, Woods Hole
Oceanographic Institution

MS 36 WHOI
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

5082892765
(ph) 
5082892009
(fax)

cchandler@whoi.edu

Francisco P Chavez MBARI 7700 Sandholdt Road
Moss Landing, CA  95039
USA

8317751709
(ph) 
8317751620
(fax)

chfr@mbari.org

Paula  Coble Unic. South Florida 140 7th Ave. S.
St. Petersburg, FL  33701
USA

727­553­1631
(ph) 
727­553­1189
(fax)

pcoble@marine.usf.edu

Victoria J Coles University of Maryland Center
for Environmental Science

PO Box 775
Cambridge, MD  21613
USA

410 221­8248
(ph)

vcoles@umces.edu

Sarah R Cooley WHOI Woods Hole Oceanographic
Insitution, MS #25
Woods HOle, MA  02649
USA

508­289­3859
(ph) 
508­457­2193
(fax)

scooley@whoi.edu

Kendra  Daly University of South Florida College of Marine Science
140 Seventh Ave S
St Petersburg, FL  33705
USA

727­553­1041
(ph)

kdaly@marine.usf.edu

Curtis A Deutsch UCLA 405 Hilgard Ave 
7125 Math Science Building 
Los Angeles, CA  90095­1565
USA

310­825­0088
(ph)

cdeutsch@atmos.ucla.edu

Victoria  Diaz­
Castaneda

CICESE Carret Tij­Ensenada 3918
Ensenada, Baja California,   22860
USA

646­175­0500
ext 24241 (ph)

vidiaz@cicese.mx

Andrew G Dickson Scripps Institution of
Oceanography / UC San Diego

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  92093­0244

858­822­2990
(ph) 

adickson@ucsd.edu



USA 858­822­2919
(fax)

Scott C Doney WHOI MS #25
266 Woods Hole Road
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508­289­3776
(ph)

sdoney@whoi.edu

Hugh L Doyle Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

424 Vaughan Hall
8675 Discovery Way
La Jolla, CA  92093
USA

8588222992
(ph)

hdoyle@chemistry.otago.ac.nz

Victoria  J Fabry California State University San
Marcos

Department of Biological Sciences
San Marcos, CA  92096
USA

760­750­4113
(ph)

fabry@csusm.edu

Jaime  Farber Lorda CICESE CARRETERA ENSENADA­
TIJUANA No. 3918
ZONA PLAYITAS
ENSENADA, BAJA CALIFORNIA,  
22860
Mexico

52 646 1750500
(ph) 
52 646 1750545
(fax)

jfarber@cicese.mx

David L Garrison Division of Ocean Sciences,
National Science Foundation

4201 Wilson Blvd. Room 725
Arlington, VA  22041
USA

703 292 7588
(ph)

dgarriso@nsf.gov

Julie  Granger Princeton University Geosciences Department,
Washington Road
Princeton University
Princeton , NJ  08544
USA

609 751 6891
(ph) 
604 8719072
(fax)

jgranger@Princeton.EDU

Peter C Griffith NASA GSFC / Sigma Space
Corp.

Code 614.4
Greenbelt, MD  20771
USA

301­614­6610
(ph) 
301­614­6610
(fax)

peter.c.griffith@nasa.gov

Myrl  C Hendershott SIO/UCSD 9500 gilman drive 
la jolla , CA  920193
USA

858 534 5705
(ph)

mhendershott@ucsd.edu

Jose
(Martin) M Hernandez­
Ayon

Universidad Autonoma de Baja
California

Km 103 Carr. Tijuana­Ensenada
Ensenada­Baja California,   22890
USA

011 52
(646)1744601
(ph) 
011 52(646)
1745303 (fax)

jmartin@uabc.edu.mx

Iuri  Herzfeld University of Hawaii 1000 Pope Road
Honolulu, HI  96822
USA

727­692­1473
(ph)

herzfeld@soest.hawaii.edu

David T Ho University of Hawaii Department of Oceanography
1000 Pope Road, MSB 517
Honolulu, HI  96822
USA

808.956.3311
(ph)

ho@hawaii.edu

Raleigh R Hood University of Maryland Center
for Environmental Science

2020 Horns Point Road
PO Box 775
Cambridge, MD  21613
USA

410 221­8434
(ph) 
410 221­8490
(fax)

rhood@umces.edu

charles s hopkinson University of Georgia UGA
Athens, GA  30602
USA

706­542­1855
(ph)

chopkins@uga.edu

David A Hutchins University of Southern 3616 Trousdale Parkway 2137405616 dahutch@usc.edu



California Los Angeles, CA  90089
USA

(ph)

Amal  Jayakumar Princeton University M45 Guyot Hall
Geosciences
Princeton, NJ  08544
USA

609 258 6294
(ph) 
609 258 0796
(fax)

ajayakum@princeton.edu

William J Jenkins WHOI Dept MC&G
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508­289­2554
(ph)

wjenkins@whoi.edu

Kenneth  Johnson MBARI 7700 Sandholdt Road
Moss Landing, CA  95039
USA

8317751985
(ph)

johnson@mbari.org

Burton H Jones University of Southern
California

3616 Trousdale Parkway
Los Angeles, CA  90089­0371
USA

213­740­5765
(ph) 
213­740­8123
(fax)

bjones@usc.edu

Bror F Jonsson Princeton University Guyot Hall
Princeton, NJ  08544
USA

617­818­1096
(ph)

bjonsson@princeton.edu

Mati  Kahru Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Dr.
La Jolla, CA  92093­0218
USA

858­534­8947
(ph)

mkahru@ucsd.edu

Michiyo  Kawai Institute of Ocean Sciences,
Canada

9860 West Saanich Road
Sidney,   V8L4B2
Canada

1­250­363­6373
(ph)

michiyo.kawai@dfo­mpo.gc.ca

Andrew L King University of Southern
California

Dept. of Biological Sciences
3616 Trousdale Pkwy.
Los Angeles, CA  90089
USA

213­740­9329
(ph)

andrewlk@usc.edu

Joanie  Kleypas National Center for
Atmospheric Research

PO Box 3000
Boulder, CO  80307­3000
USA

303­497­8111
(ph) 
303­497­1250
(fax)

kleypas@ucar.edu

Tony  Koslow Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

University of California, S.D.
La Jolla, CA  92093­0218
USA

858 534 7284
(ph)

tkoslow@ucsd.edu

Alexander  Kozyr ORNL/CDIAC Building 1509, Mail Stop 6335 
Oak Ridge, TN  37831­6335
USA

1­865­576­8449
(ph) 
1­865­574­2232
(fax)

kozyra@ornl.gov

Kelly A.  Kryc GBMF 1661 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA  94304
USA

650­213­3123
(ph)

kelly.kryc@moore.org

Jordan P Landers Columbia University 948 Chautauqua Blvd
Pacific Palisades, CA  90272
USA

310­467­2255
(ph)

jordan.landers@gmail.com

Cindy  Lee Stony Brook University School of Marine and Atmospheric
Sciences
Stony Brook , NY  11794­5000
USA

631­632­8741
(ph) 
631­632­8820
(fax)

cindy.lee@sunysb.edu

David M Legler U.S. CLIVAR Office 1717 Pennsylvania Ave NW
Suite 250
Washington, DC  20006
USA

202 419­3471
(ph)

legler@usclivar.org



USA

Lisa A Levin Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla , CA  92093­0218
USA

8585343579
(ph) 
858822­0562
(fax)

llevin@ucsd.edju

Keith T Lindsay NCAR P.O. Box 3000
Boulder, CO  80307
USA

303­497­1722
(ph) 
303­497­1700
(fax)

klindsay@ucar.edu

Steven E Lohrenz University of Southern
Mississippi

Department of Marine Science
1020 Balch Boulevard
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529
USA

228­688­3177
(ph) 
228­688­1121
(fax)

Steven.Lohrenz@usm.edu

Matthew C Long NCAR Oceanography Section, National
Center for Atmospheric Research
1850 Table Mesa Drive
Boulder, CO  80305
USA

6505757784
(ph)

matt.c.long@gmail.com

Manfredi  Manizza Scripps Institution of
Ocenaography

9500 Gilman Drive, 92093­0220 La
Jolla, Ca
La Jolla, CA  92093
USA

8579285533
(ph)

mmanizza@ucsd.edu

Todd  Martz Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  92093
USA

858­534­7466
(ph)

trmartz@ucsd.edu

Helmut  Maske CICESE Carretera Tijuana­Ensenada No
3918
Ensenada,   22860
Mexico

­52­646­
1750500 (ph)

hmaske@cicese.mx

Jeremy T Mathis University of Alaska Fairbanks School of Fisheries and Ocean
Sciences
245 O'Neill BLDG
Fairbanks, AK  99709
USA

907­474­5926
(ph)

jmathis@sfos.uaf.edu

Wade R McGillis Lamont Doherty Earth
Observatory

61 Route 9W
Palisades, NY  10964
USA

508­685­4324
(ph)

wrm2102@columbia.edu

Galen A McKinley University of Wisconsin ­
Madison

Atmospheric and Oceanic
Sciences 
1225 W. Dayton St
Madison, WI  53706
USA

608 262 4817
(ph) 
608 262 0166
(fax)

gamckinley@wisc.edu

Travis B Meador Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Dr.
321 Vaughan Hall
La Jolla, CA  92093­0244
USA

8588224886
(ph)

travis.meador@gmail.com

James W Moffett University of Southern
California

3616 Trousdale Parkway
Los Angeles, CA  90089
USA

2137405626
(ph)

moffett.james@gmail.com

Ernesto  Molina University of Tasmania 3, thomas street. 7018. Tasmania
Bellerive.,   7018
Australia

610448531725
(ph)

ernesto.molinabalari@uts.edu.au

Jefferson K  Moore University of California, Irvine Department of Earth System
Science

949 824 5391
(ph)

jkmoore@uci.edu



Irvine, CA  92697­3100
USA

Bradley  Moran University of Rhode Island Graduate School of Oceanography
Narragansett, RI  02882
USA

401­874­6530
(ph) 
401­874­6811
(fax)

moran@gso.uri.edu

Carlos  Neira Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA  92093­0218
USA

858­534­3579
(ph)

cneira@coast.ucsd.edu

Susanne  Neuer Arizona State University School of Life Sciences
Tempe, AZ  85287­4501
USA

480 727 7254
(ph)

susanne.neuer@asu.edu

Mark D Ohman Scripps Inst. of Oceanography 9500 Gilman Dr.
La Jolla, CA  92093­0218
USA

858­534­2754
(ph)

mohman@ucsd.edu

Emily V Penn Pangaea Explorations 1160 Jefferson Way
Laguna Beach, CA  92651
USA

310 775 0707
(ph)

emily@pangaea­
explorations.com

Cynthia H.  Pilskaln UMass School for Marine
Science and Technology

706 South Rodney French Blvd.
New Bedford, MA  02790
USA

508­910­6327
(ph)

cpilskaln@umassd.edu

Francois W Primeau Earth System Science,
University of California, Irvine

Rm 240J Rowland Hall
Irvine, CA  92697
USA

9498249435
(ph)

fprimeau@uci.edu

Maria  G Prokopenko University of Southern
California

3651 Trousedale Pkwy
Los Angeles, CA  90089
USA

323 630­4968
(ph)

prokopen@usc.edu

Nancy N Rabalais Louisiana Univesities Marine
Consortium

8124 Hwy. 56
Chauvin, LA  70344
USA

985­851­2801
(ph) 
985­851­2874
(fax)

nrabalais@lumcon.edu

John A Radich Scripps Institution of
Oceanography

3151 Evening Way Unit D
La Jolla, CA  92037
USA

8585252173
(ph)

jradich@ucsd.edu

Alexandra M F Rao Max Planck Institute for Marine
Microbiology

Celsiusstrasse 1
Bremen,   28359
Germany

+49 421 2028
830 (ph) 
+49 421 2028
580 (fax)

arao@mpi­bremen.de

Clare E Reimers Oregon State University College of Oceanic and
Atmospheric Sciences
Hatfield Marine Science Center
Newport, OR  97365
USA

541­867­0220
(ph) 
541­867­0138
(fax)

creimers@coas.oregonstate.edu

Donald L Rice National Science Foundation Chemical Oceanography Program
4201 Wilson Blvd.
Arlington, VA  22230
USA

7032928582
(ph)

drice@nsf.gov

Ron  Ritter Pangaea Exploration 1160 Jefferson Way
Laguna Beach, CA  92651
USA

8086409733
(ph)

ron@pangaea­explorations.com

Keith  Rodgers Princeton University, AOS
Program

300 Forrestal Road, Sayre Hall
Princeton, NJ  08544­0710
USA

609­258­6619
(ph)

krodgers@princeton.edu



Henry A Ruhl National Oceanography Centre,
Southampton

University of Southampton,
Waterfront Campus
European Way
Southampton,   SO14 3ZH
USA

+44 (0) 23 8059
6365 (ph)

h.ruhl@noc.soton.ac.uk

Joellen L Russell University of Arizona 1040 E 4th St
Tucson, AZ  85721
USA

520­626­2194
(ph)

jrussell@email.arizona.edu

Christopher L Sabine NOAA/PMEL 7600 Sand Point Way NE
Seattle, WA  98115
USA

206­526­4809
(ph) 
206­526­6744
(fax)

chris.sabine@noaa.gov

Fani  Sakellariadou University of Piraeus, Dept. of
Maritime Studies

Lab of Oceanography and Marine
Geochemistry
40 Karaoli and Dimitriou st
Piraeus,   18532 GR
18532 GR, Greece

+30210
4142531 (ph) 
302104142571
(fax)

fsakelar@unipi.gr

Joseph E Salisbury Ocean Processes Analysis Lab
(UNH)

142 Morse Hall
South Portland, ME  03824
USA

862­0849 (ph) joe.salisbury@unh.edu

Andreas  Schmittner Oregon State University 104 COAS Admin Bldg
Corvallis, OR  97333
USA

541 737 9952
(ph)

aschmitt@coas.oregonstate.edu

David B Scott Earth Sciences Department Dalhousie University
5 Edsel 
Halifax,   B3H3J5
Canada

902­494­3604
(ph) 
902­494­6889
(fax)

dbscott

Samantha A Siedlecki University of Chicago 5734 S. Ellis Ave
Chicago, IL  60637
USA

773­383­0875
(ph)

siedlesa@uchicago.edu

Walker O Smith VIMS, College of William and
Mary

Greate Rd.
Gloucester Pt., VA  23062
USA

8046847709
(ph)

wos@vims.edu

Rachel HR Stanley Woods Hole Oceanographic
Institution

360 Woods Hole Rd.
MS #25
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508­289­2927
(ph) 
508­457­2193
(fax)

rstanley@whoi.edu

Taro  Takahashi Lamont­Doherty Earth
Observatory

61 Route 9W
Palisades, NY  10964
USA

845­365­8537
(ph)

taka@ldeo.columbia.edu

Phillip R Taylor National Science Foundation 4201 Wilson Blvd., Suite 725
Arlington, VA  22230
USA

703­292­8580
(ph)

prtaylor@nsf.gov

Kathy A Tedesco IOC/UNESCO 1 rue Miollis
Paris,   75015
France

3016724776
(ph)

k.tedesco@unesco.org

Dick  van Oevelen NIOO­KNAW Korringaweg 7
Yerseke,   4401 NT
Netherlands

+31­113­577489
(ph)

d.vanoevelen@nioo.knaw.nl

Daura  Vega Moreno Instituto Canario de Ciencias
Marinas

Carretera de Taliarte s/n. Telde.
Gran Canaria
Las Palmas de G.C.,   35017
Spain

0034928132900
(ph)

daura@iccm.rcanaria.es

Zhaohui 'Aleck'  Wang Woods Hole Oceanographic 266 Woods Hole Rd. 508­289­3676 zawang@whoi.edu



Zhaohui 'Aleck'  Wang Woods Hole Oceanographic
Institution

266 Woods Hole Rd.
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508­289­3676
(ph)

zawang@whoi.edu

Jason F Waters University of Miami 4600 Rickenbacker Causeway
Miami, FL  33149
USA

305­421­5680
(ph)

jwaters@rsmas.miami.edu

Stephen B Weisberg Southern California Coastal
Water Research Project

3535 Harbor Blvd
Costa Mesa, CA  92630
USA

714 755­3203
(ph)

stevew@sccwrp.org

Jerry  Wiggert University of Southern
Mississippi

Dept. of Marine Sciences
1020 Balch Blvd.
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529­
9904
USA

228­688­3491
(ph) 
228­688­1121
(fax)

jerry.wiggert@usm.edu

Karen  Wishner University of Rhode Island 215 South Ferry Rd
Narragansett, RI  02882
USA

401­874­6402
(ph)

kwishner@gso.uri.edu

Ryan J Woosley Rosenstiel School Of Marine
and Atmospheric Science,
University of Miami

4600 Rickenbacker Cswy
Miami, FL  33149
USA

7868979311
(ph)

rwoosley@rsmas.miami.edu

Mary  Zawoysky Woods Hole Oceanographic
Institution

MS 43 266 Woods Hole Road
Woods Hole, MA  02543
USA

508­289­2310
(ph)

mzawoysky@whoi.edu

Jonathan P Zehr University of California, Santa
Cruz

E&MS A438
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA  95003
USA

831­320­5874
(ph)

zehrj@ucsc.edu


